

Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.

NEWS RELEASE

December 22, 2023 Prestige International Group

<u>Announcement of Opening of "Premier Health Clinic Aguascalientes",</u> <u>the first clinic for local Japanese residents in Mexico</u>

Prestige International Inc. (Headquarters: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, CEO: Shinichi Tamagami, hereinafter "PI") is pleased to announce that its consolidated subsidiary, Prestige Global Solution inc. (Headquarters: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, CEO: Tateki Nakamura, hereinafter "PGS") in collaboration with its Mexican subsidiary, PRESTIGE INTERNACIONAL MÉXICO LTDA, has opened "Premier Health Clinic Aguascalientes" which is the first clinic for local Japanese residents in Mexico.

■Background of the establishment

PI Group operates two clinics "Premier Health Clinic" in India. Based on the same scheme, PI Group has decided to open a clinic in Aguascalientes, a city in midwestern Mexico, where several Japanese companies have expanded their business and many Japanese people are living.

The clinic has the advantage of being located on the premises of a general hospital, and is able to refer patients to specialists in gynecology, orthopedics, dermatology, etc. at the hospital when necessary. When a patient visits the hospital, Japanese-language interpreting staff will provide support such as arranging for prescription medication. Travelers who are not covered by insurance can also receive medical examinations by paying the actual cost of the consultation fee and interpreter.

In the future, PI Group intend to open such clinics in Mexico as well as in Central and South America, with the aim of expanding our services and business for Japanese people overseas.

Name of clinic	Premier Health Clinic Aguascalientes
Foundation	November 18, 2023
Address	Torre de Consultorio 1008, 10th Floor, Hospital MAC Aguascalientes Norte, Blvd. Luis Donaldo Colosio Murrieta 106, Lomas del Campestre II, 20119 Aguascalientes, México
Service	Internal Medicine, Cardiology
Consultation Hours	9:00am - 6:00pm (local time) Saturday / 8:00am - 2:00pm (local time) *Patients with appointments will be given priority.
Closed	Tuesday, Sunday, National Holidays

■Clinic Overview

PRESTIGEINTERNATIONAL



[Reference Data] News Release on August 17, 2022: Notice Opening of [Premier Health Clinic] Clinic for Japanese expats in India

News Release on September 13, 2023: Opening of the second clinic "Premier Health Clinic Neemrana" for local Japanese residents in India

▼Company Overview

Company Name	Prestige Global Solution inc.
Location	Floor 14th, Kojimachi Building, 2-4-1 Kojimachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
Foundation	January 2019
BIO	Prestige Global Solution is a PI Group subsidiary that conducts sales and marketing, research and development for overseas Business Process Outsourcing. Creating services to solve troubles and inconveniences relate to overseas by cooperating with 18 worldwide group
	companies.

For Further Information on This Press Release

Prestige International Inc. Public Relations Department TEL: +81-3-5213-0826 MAIL: pi-pr@prestigein.com https://www.prestigein.com/